
Nasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Internasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Leveransetype Referanse Språk Norsk tittel Engelsk tittel Komité Erstattet av Ics koder

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60065:2014/COR1:2015 en-fr Corrigendum 1 - Audio, video and similar electronic apparatus - 

Safety requirements

NEK/NK108 97.020

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-1:2005/COR2:2013 en-fr Corrigendum 2 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: 

General requirements

NEK/NK108 35.020

35.260

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60065:2014/COR3:2018 en-fr Corrigendum 3 - Audio, video and similar electronic apparatus - 

Safety requirements

NEK/NK108 97.020

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-1:2005/COR1:2006 en-fr Corrigendum 1 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: 

General requirements

NEK/NK108 NEK IEC 60950-1:2005+A1:2009 CSV

NEK IEC 60950-

1:2005+A1:2009+A2:2013 CSV

35.020

35.260

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-1:2005/A2:2013 en-fr Amendment 2 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: 

General requirements

NEK/NK108 NEK IEC 60950-

1:2005+A1:2009+A2:2013 CSV

35.020

35.260

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-21:2002/COR1:2003 en-fr Corrigendum 1 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 21: 

Remote power feeding

NEK/NK108 35.020

2024-04-02 2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60065:2014/COR2:2016 en-fr Corrigendum 2 - Audio, video and similar electronic apparatus - 

Safety requirements

NEK/NK108 97.020

2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-1:2005/A1:2009 en Amendment 1 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: 

General requirements

NEK/NK108 NEK IEC 60950-1:2005+A1:2009 CSV 35.020

35.260

2024-03-29 pb NEK IEC 60950-1:2005/A1:2009 en-fr Amendment 1 - Information technology equipment - Safety - Part 1: 

General requirements

NEK/NK108 NEK IEC 60950-1:2005+A1:2009 CSV

NEK IEC 60950-

1:2005+A1:2009+A2:2013 CSV

35.020

35.260

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-24:2015/A1:2017 en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

24: Static meters for reactive energy at fundamental frequency 

(classes 0,5 S, 1 S and 1)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-24:2021 91.140.50

17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62052-11:2003/A1:2017 en Electricity metering equipment (AC) - General requirements, tests and 

test conditions - Part 11: Metering equipment

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62052-11:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62052-

11:2003/A1:2017/AC:2018-04

en Electricity metering equipment (AC) - General requirements, tests and 

test conditions - Part 11: Metering equipment

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62052-11:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-23:2003 en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

23: Static meters for reactive energy (classes 2 and 3)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-23:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-

21:2003/A1:2017/AC:2018-05

en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

21: Static meters for active energy (classes 1 and 2)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-21:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 61010-2-030:2010 en Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, 

control, and laboratory use - Part 2-030: Particular requirements for 

testing and measuring circuits

NEK/NK66 NEK EN IEC 61010-2-030:2021 19.080

71.040.10

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-

24:2015/A1:2017/AC:2018-05

en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

24: Static meters for reactive energy at fundamental frequency 

(classes 0,5 S, 1 S and 1)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-24:2021 17.220.20

91.140.50

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-22:2003/A1:2017 en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

22: Static meters for active energy (classes 0,2 S and 0,5 S)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-22:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-24:2015 en Elektrisitetsmålere (vekselspenning) - Spesielle krav - 

Del 24: Statiske målere for reaktiv energi på 

grunnfrekvensen ( klasse 0,5 S, 1 S og 1)

Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

24: Static meters for reactive energy at fundamental frequency 

(classes 0,5 S, 1 S and 1)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-24:2021 17.220.20

91.140.50

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-23:2003/A1:2017 en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

23: Static meters for reactive energy (classes 2 and 3)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-23:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62052-11:2003 en Elektrisitetsmålere (vekselspenning) - Spesielle krav - 

Del 11: Elektromekaniske målere for aktiv energi 

(klassene 0,5, 1 og 2)

Electricity metering equipment (AC) - General requirements, tests and 

test conditions - Part 11: Metering equipment

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62052-11:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-21:2003 en Elektrisitetsmålere (vekselspenning) - Spesielle krav - 

Del 21: Statiske målere for aktiv energi (klassene 1 og 2)

Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

21: Static meters for active energy (classes 1 and 2)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-21:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-22:2003 en Elektrisitetsmålere (vekselspenning) - Spesielle krav - 

Del 22: Statiske målere for aktiv energi (klassene 0,2 S 

og 0,5 S)

Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

22: Static meters for active energy (classes 0,2 S and 0,5 S)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-22:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-

22:2003/A1:2017/AC:2018-05

en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

22: Static meters for active energy (classes 0,2 S and 0,5 S)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-22:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 60947-5-8:2006 en Lavspennings koplings- og kontrollutstyr - Del 5-8: 

Kontrollkretsutstyr og bryterelementer - Treveis 

innkoplingsbrytere

Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 5-8: Control circuit 

devices and switching elements - Three-position enabling switches

NEK EN IEC 60947-5-8:2021 29.130.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-

23:2003/A1:2017/AC:2018-05

en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

23: Static meters for reactive energy (classes 2 and 3)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-23:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-02 2024-04-02 s NEK EN 62053-21:2003/A1:2017 en Electricity metering equipment (a.c.) - Particular requirements - Part 

21: Static meters for active energy (classes 1 and 2)

NEK/NK13/38 NEK EN IEC 62053-21:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-03 2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 61784-5-19:2013 en-fr Industrial communication networks - Profiles - Part 5-19: Installation 

of fieldbuses - Installation profiles for CPF 19

NEK/NK65 NEK IEC 61784-5-19:2024 25.040.40

35.100.40

2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 61784-5-8:2018 en-fr Industrial communication networks - Profiles - Part 5-8: Installation of 

fieldbuses - Installation profiles for CPF 8

NEK/NK65 NEK IEC 61784-5-8:2024 25.040.40

35.100.40

2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 61784-5-8:2018 en Industrial communication networks - Profiles - Part 5-8: Installation of 

fieldbuses - Installation profiles for CPF 8

NEK/NK65 NEK IEC 61784-5-8:2024 25.040.40

35.100.40

2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 61784-5-6:2018 en-fr Industrial communication networks - Profiles - Part 5-6: Installation of 

fieldbuses - Installation profiles for CPF 6

NEK/NK65 NEK IEC 61784-5-6:2024 25.040.40

35.100.40

2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 61784-5-6:2018 en Industrial communication networks - Profiles - Part 5-6: Installation of 

fieldbuses - Installation profiles for CPF 6

NEK/NK65 NEK IEC 61784-5-6:2024 25.040.40

35.100.40

2024-04-03 2024-04-03 pb NEK IEC 63171-1:2020 en-fr Connectors for electrical and electronic equipment - Part 1: Detail 

specification for two-way, shielded or unshielded, free and fixed 

connectors - Mechanical mating information, pin assignment and 

additional requirements for Type 1 copper LC style

NEK/NK48 NEK IEC 63171-1:2024 31.220.10

2024-04-02

2024-04-03

2024-04-03

Tilbaketrekkingsliste 2024-04-30 



Nasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Internasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Leveransetype Referanse Språk Norsk tittel Engelsk tittel Komité Erstattet av Ics koder

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-460:2018 RLV en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 460: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection - Safety and security

NEK IEC 61162-460:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-2:1998 en-fr Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 2: Single talker and multiple listeners, high-

speed transmission

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-2:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-2:1998 en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 2: Single talker and multiple listeners, high-

speed transmission

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-2:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-450:2018 en-fr Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 450: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-450:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-450:2018 en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 450: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-450:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-1:2016 RLV en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 1: Single talker and multiple listeners

NEK IEC 61162-1:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-460:2018+A1:2020 CSV en-fr Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 460: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection - Safety and security

NEK IEC 61162-460:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-460:2018/A1:2020 en-fr Amendment 1 - Maritime navigation and radiocommunication 

equipment and systems - Digital interfaces - Part 460: Multiple talkers 

and multiple listeners - Ethernet interconnection - Safety and security

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-460:2018+A1:2020 CSV

NEK IEC 61162-460:2024

47.020.70

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-450:2018 RLV en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 450: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection

NEK IEC 61162-450:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-460:2018 en-fr Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 460: Multiple talkers and multiple listeners - 

Ethernet interconnection - Safety and security

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-460:2018+A1:2020 CSV

NEK IEC 61162-460:2024

47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-1:2016 en-fr Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 1: Single talker and multiple listeners

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-1:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-04 pb NEK IEC 61162-1:2016 en Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems 

- Digital interfaces - Part 1: Single talker and multiple listeners

NEK/NK80 NEK IEC 61162-1:2024 47.020.70

2024-04-05 2024-04-05 s NEK EN 61290-1-3:2015 en  Optiske forsterkere - Prøvemetoder - Del 1-3: Effekt- og 

forsterkningsparametre - Metode med optisk effektmeter 

Optical amplifiers - Test methods - Part 1-3: Power and gain 

parameters - Optical power meter method

NEK/NK86 NEK EN IEC 61290-1-3:2021 33.180.30

2024-04-05 2024-04-05 pb NEK IEC 60947-5-7:2003 en-fr Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 5-7: Control circuit 

devices and switching elements - Requirements for proximity devices 

with analogue output

NEK IEC 60947-5-7:2024 29.130.20

2024-04-05 2024-04-05 tr NEK IEC TR 80001-2-3:2012 en Application of risk management for IT-networks incorporating medical 

devices - Part 2-3: Guidance for wireless networks

NEK/NK62 11.040.01

35.240.80

2024-04-05 2024-04-05 tr NEK IEC TR 80001-2-4:2012 en Application of risk management for IT-networks incorporating medical 

devices - Part 2-4: Application guidance - General implementation 

guidance for healthcare delivery organizations

NEK/NK62 11.040.01

35.240.80

2024-04-05 2024-04-05 tr NEK IEC TR 80001-2-1:2012 en Application of risk management for IT-networks incorporating medical 

devices - Part 2-1: Step by step risk management of medical IT-

networks - Practical applications and examples

NEK/NK62 11.040.01

35.240.80

2024-04-06 2024-04-06 s NEK EN 61300-2-10:2012 en Fiberoptisk sammenkoplingsutstyr og passive 

komponenter - Basis prøve- og måleprosedyrer - Del 2-

10: Prøving - Motstand mot knusing

Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic 

test and measurement procedures - Part 2-10: Tests - Crush 

resistance

NEK/NK86 NEK EN IEC 61300-2-10:2021 33.180.20

2024-04-06 2024-04-06 s NEK EN 61280-2-8:2003 en  Fiberoptisk kommunikasjons undersystem - 

Grunnleggende prøveprosedyrer - Del 2-8: 

Prøveprosedyrer for digitale systemer - Bestemmelse av 

lav BER ved bruk av Q-faktor målinger 

Fibre optic communication subsystem test procedures - Digital 

systems - Part 2-8: Determination of low BER using Q-factor 

measurements

NEK/NK86 NEK EN IEC 61280-2-8:2021 33.180.10

2024-04-07 2024-04-07 s NEK EN 60068-2-11:1999 en Environmental testing - Part 2: Tests - Test Ka: Salt mist NEK/NK104 NEK EN IEC 60068-2-11:2021 19.040

2024-04-07 2024-04-07 s NEK EN 60068-2-13:1999 en Miljøprøving - Del 2: Prøving - Prøve M: Lavt lufttrykk Environmental testing - Part 2: Tests - Test M: Low air pressure NEK/NK104 NEK EN IEC 60068-2-13:2021 19.040

2024-04-07 2024-04-07 s NEK EN 61800-2:2015 en  Elektriske motordrifter for variabelt turtall - Del 2: 

Generelle krav - Spesifikasjoner for lavspennings 

motordrifter, vekselspenning, med variabel fart 

Adjustable speed electrical power drive systems - Part 2: General 

requirements - Rating specifications for low voltage adjustable speed 

a.c. power drive systems

NEK/NK22 NEK EN IEC 61800-2:2021 29.160.30

29.200

2024-04-08 2024-04-08 tr NEK ISO/IEC TR 24030:2021 en Information technology - Artificial intelligence (AI) - Use cases NEK ISO/IEC TR 24030:2024 35.020

2024-04-08 2024-04-08 pb NEK IEC 60913:2013 en-fr Railway applications - Fixed installations - Electric traction overhead 

contact lines

NEK/NK9 NEK IEC 60913:2024 45.060.01

2024-04-09 2024-04-09 pb NEK ISO/IEC 24778:2008 en Information technology - Automatic identification and data capture 

techniques - Aztec Code bar code symbology specification

NEK ISO/IEC 24778:2024 35.040.50

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 62501:2009/A2:2017 en-fr Amendment 1 - Voltage sourced converter (VSC) valves for high-

voltage direct current (HVDC) power transmission - Electrical testing

NEK/NK22 NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014+A2:2017 

CSV

NEK IEC 62501:2024

29.200

29.240.99

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 62501:2009/A1:2014 en-fr Amendment 1 - Voltage sourced converter (VSC) valves for high-

voltage direct current (HVDC) power transmission - Electrical testing

NEK/NK22 NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014 CSV

NEK IEC 62501:2024

29.200

29.240.99

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 62501:2009 en-fr Voltage sourced converter (VSC) valves for high-voltage direct 

current (HVDC) power transmission - Electrical testing

NEK/NK22 NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014 CSV

NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014+A2:2017 

CSV

NEK IEC 62501:2024

29.200

29.240.99

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014+A2:2017 

CSV

en-fr Voltage sourced converter (VSC) valves for high-voltage direct 

current (HVDC) power transmission - Electrical testing

NEK IEC 62501:2024 29.240.99

29.200

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014 CSV en-fr Voltage sourced converter (VSC) valves for high-voltage directcurrent 

(HVDC) power transmission - Electrical testing

NEK IEC 62501:2009+A1:2014+A2:2017 

CSV

NEK IEC 62501:2024

29.240.99

29.200

2024-04-04

2024-04-04

2024-04-04

Tilbaketrekkingsliste 2024-04-30 



Nasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Internasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Leveransetype Referanse Språk Norsk tittel Engelsk tittel Komité Erstattet av Ics koder

2024-04-10 2024-04-10 pb NEK IEC 61558-2-12:2011 en-fr Safety of transformers, reactors, power supply units and combination 

thereof - Part 2-12: Particular requirements and tests for constant 

voltage transformers and power supply units for constant voltage

NEK/NK96 NEK IEC 61558-2-12:2024 29.180

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 61755-3-1:2006/COR1:2009 en-fr Corrigendum 1 - Fibre optic connector optical interfaces - Part 3-1: 

Optical interface, 2,5 mm and 1,25 mm diameter cylindrical full 

zirconia PC ferrule single mode fibre

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61755-3-1:2024 33.180.20

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 61755-3-2:2006/COR1:2009 en-fr Corrigendum 1 - Fibre optic connector optical interfaces - Part 3-2: 

Optical interface, 2,5 mm and 1,25 mm diameter cylindrical full 

zirconia ferrules for 8 degrees angled-PC single mode fibres

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61755-3-2:2024 33.180.20

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 60721-3-

9:1993/A1:1994/COR1:1995

en-fr Corrigendum 1 to Amendment 1 - Classification of environmental 

conditions - Part 3: Classification of groups of environmental 

parameters and their severities - Section 9: Microclimates inside 

products

NEK IEC 60721-3-9:2024 19.040

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 61755-3-1:2006 en-fr Fibre optic connector optical interfaces - Part 3-1: Optical interface, 

2,5 mm and 1,25 mm diameter cylindrical full zirconia PC ferrule, 

single mode fibre

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61755-3-1:2024 33.180.20

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 61755-3-2:2006 en-fr Fibre optic connector optical interfaces - Part 3-2: Optical interface, 

2,5 mm and 1,25 mm diameter cylindrical full zirconia ferrules for 8 

degrees angled-PC single mode fibres

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61755-3-2:2024 33.180.20

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 60721-3-9:1993/A1:1994 en-fr Amendment 1 - Classification of environmental conditions - Part 3: 

Classification of groups of environmental parameters and their 

severities - Section 9: Microclimates inside products

NEK/NK104 NEK IEC 60721-3-9:2024 19.040

2024-04-11 2024-04-11 pb NEK IEC 60721-3-9:1993 en-fr Classification of environmental conditions - Part 3: Classification of 

groups of environmental parameters and their severities - Section 9: 

Microclimates inside products

NEK/NK104 NEK IEC 60721-3-9:2024 19.040

2024-04-12 2024-04-12 pb NEK IEC 60875-1:2015 en-fr Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Non-

wavelength-selective fibre optic branching devices - Part 1: Generic 

specification

NEK/NK86 33.180.20

2024-04-15 pb NEK IEC 61978-1:2014 en Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Fibre 

optic passive chromatic dispersion compensators - Part 1: Generic 

specification

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61978-1:2024 33.180.01

2024-04-15 pb NEK IEC 61978-1:2014 en-fr Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Fibre 

optic passive chromatic dispersion compensators - Part 1: Generic 

specification

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61978-1:2024 33.180.01

2024-04-16 2024-04-16 s NEK EN 62020:1998/A1:2005 en Elektrisk utstyr - Reststrømstyrte isolasjonsovervåkere for 

husholdnings- og liknende bruk

Electrical accessories - Residual current monitors for household and 

similar uses (RCMs)

NEK/NK23E NEK EN IEC 62020-1:2021 29.120.50

2024-04-16 2024-04-16 s NEK EN 62020:1998 en Elektrisk utstyr - Reststrømstyrte isolasjonsovervåkere for 

husholdnings- og liknende bruk (RCMs)

Electrical accessories - Residual current monitors for household and 

similar uses (RCMs)

NEK/NK23E NEK EN IEC 62020-1:2021 29.120.50

2024-04-16 2024-04-16 pb NEK IEC 62271-214:2019 en-fr High-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 214: Internal arc 

classification for metal-enclosed pole-mounted switchgear and 

controlgear for rated voltages above 1 kV and up to and including 52 

kV

TC 17/SC 17C NEK IEC 62271-214:2024 29.130.10

2024-04-17 2024-04-17 pb NEK IEC 61753-082-2:2008 en-fr Fibre optic interconnecting devices and passive components 

performance standard - Part 082-2: Pigtailed single-mode fibre optic 

1,31/1,55 µm WWDM devices for category C - Controlled 

environment

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 61753-082-02:2024 33.180.10

2024-04-19 2024-04-19 pb NEK IEC 60793-1-45:2017 RLV en Optical fibres - Part 1-45: Measurement methods and test procedures - 

Mode field diameter

NEK IEC 60793-1-45:2024 33.180.10

2024-04-19 2024-04-19 pb NEK IEC 60793-1-45:2017 en-fr Optical fibres - Part 1-45: Measurement methods and test procedures - 

Mode field diameter

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 60793-1-45:2024 33.180.10

2024-04-19 2024-04-19 pb NEK IEC 60793-1-41:2010 en-fr Optical fibres - Part 1-41: Measurement methods and test procedures - 

Bandwidth

NEK/NK86 NEK IEC 60793-1-41:2024 33.180.10

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 60216-3:2006 en Electrical insulating materials - Thermal endurance properties - Part 

3: Instructions for calculating thermal endurance characteristics

NEK/NK112 NEK EN IEC 60216-3:2021 17.220.99

19.020

29.035.01

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 61967-4:2002/AC:2017-07 en Integrated circuits - Measurement of electromagnetic emissions, 150 

kHz to 1 GHz - Part 4: Measurement of conducted emissions - 1 

ohm/150 ohm direct coupling method

NEK/NK47 NEK EN IEC 61967-4:2021 31.200

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 61968-13:2008 en Application integration at electric utilities - System interfaces for 

distribution management - Part 13: CIM RDF Model exchange format 

for distribution

NEK/NK57 NEK EN IEC 61968-13:2021 33.200

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 62841-3-9:2015/AC:2016-09 en Elektrisk motordrevet håndholdt verktøy, transportable 

verktøy, plus plen- og hagemaskiner - sikkerhet  - Del 3-

9: spesielle sikkerhetskrav  til transporteble gjæresager

Electric motor-operated hand-held tools, transportable tools and lawn 

and garden machinery - Safety - Part 3-9: Particular requirements for 

transportable mitre saws

NEK/NK116 NEK EN IEC 62841-3-9:2020 25.140.20

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 61967-4:2002/A1:2006 en Integrated circuits - Measurement of electromagnetic emissions, 150 

kHz to 1 GHz - Part 4: Measurement of conducted emissions - 1 

ohm/150 ohm direct coupling method

NEK/NK47 NEK EN IEC 61967-4:2021 31.200

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 61967-4:2002 en  Integrerte kretser - Måling av elektromagnetisk emisjon, 

150 kHz - 1GHz  - Del 4: Måling av utstrålt emisjon, 1 

ohm/150 ohms metode 

Integrated circuits - Measurement of electromagnetic emissions, 150 

kHz to 1 GHz - Part 4: Measurement of conducted emissions - 1 

ohm/150 ohm direct coupling method

NEK/NK47 NEK EN IEC 61967-4:2021 31.200

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN IEC 62680-1-2:2020 en Universal serial bus interfaces for data and power - Part 1-2: 

Common components - USB Power Delivery specification

NEK/NK100/209 NEK EN IEC 62680-1-2:2021 29.220

33.120

35.200

2024-04-15

Tilbaketrekkingsliste 2024-04-30 



Nasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Internasjonal 
tilbaketrekkingsdato

Leveransetype Referanse Språk Norsk tittel Engelsk tittel Komité Erstattet av Ics koder

2024-04-20 2024-04-20 s NEK EN 62841-3-9:2015 en Elektrisk motordrevet håndholdt verktøy, transportable 

verktøy, plus plen- og hagemaskiner - sikkerhet  - Del 3-

9: spesielle sikkerhetskrav  til transporteble gjæresager

Electric motor-operated hand-held tools, transportable tools and lawn 

and garden machinery - Safety - Part 3-9: Particular requirements for 

transportable mitre saws

NEK/NK116 NEK EN IEC 62841-3-9:2020 25.140.20

2024-04-26 2024-04-26 s NEK EN 62061:2005/Cor.(Feb. 2010) en Safety of machinery - Functional safety of safety-related electrical, 

electronic and programmable electronic control systems

NEK/NK44 NEK EN IEC 62061:2021

2024-04-26 2024-04-26 s NEK EN 62061:2005/A2:2015 en Safety of machinery - Functional safety of safety-related electrical, 

Electronic and programmable electronic control systems

NEK/NK44 NEK EN IEC 62061:2021 13.110

25.040.99

29.020

2024-04-26 2024-04-26 s NEK EN 62061:2005/A1:2013 en Maskinsikkerhet - Funksjonssikkerhet til 

sikkerhetsrelaterte elektriske, elektroniske og 

programmerbare elektroniske kontrollsystemer

Safety of machinery - Functional safety of safety-related electrical, 

electronic and programmable electronic control systems

NEK/NK44 NEK EN IEC 62061:2021 13.110

25.040.99

29.020

2024-04-26 2024-04-26 s NEK EN 62061:2005 en Maskinsikkerhet - Funksjonssikkerhet til 

sikkerhetsrelaterte elektriske, elektroniske og 

programmerbare elektroniske kontrollsystemer

Safety of machinery - Functional safety of safety-related electrical, 

electronic and programmable electronic control systems

NEK/NK44 NEK EN IEC 62061:2021 13.110

25.040.99

29.020

2024-04-26 2024-04-26 s NEK EN 50554:2010 en Basic standard for the in-situ assessment of a broadcast site related 

to general public exposure to radio frequency electromagnetic fields

NEK/NK106 NEK EN 50554:2021 17.240

2024-04-29 2024-04-29 s NEK EN 60068-2-38:2009 en Environmental testing - Part 2-38: Tests - Test Z/AD: Composite 

temperature/humidity cyclic test

NEK/NK104 NEK EN IEC 60068-2-38:2021 19.040

2024-04-30 2024-04-30 s NEK EN 60051-9:1989 en Direkte virkende indikerende analoge elektriske 

måleinstrumenter med tilbehør - Del 9: Anbefalte 

prøvingsmetoder

Direct acting indicating analogue electrical-measuring instruments 

and their accessories - Part 9: Recommended test methods

NEK/NK85 NEK EN IEC 60051-9:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-30 2024-04-30 s NEK EN 60051-9:1989/A2:1995 en Direkte virkende indikerende analoge elektriske 

måleinstrumenter med tilbehør - Del 9: Anbefalte 

prøvingsmetoder

Direct acting indicating analogue electrical-measuring instruments 

and their accessories - Part 9: Recommended test methods

NEK/NK85 NEK EN IEC 60051-9:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-30 2024-04-30 s NEK EN 60051-2:1989 en Direkte virkende indikerende analoge elektriske 

måleinstrumenter med tilbehør - Del 2: Spesielle krav til 

ammetere og voltmetere

Direct acting indicating analogue electrical measuring instruments 

and their accessories - Part 2: Special requirements for ammeters 

and voltmeters

NEK/NK85 NEK EN IEC 60051-2:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-30 2024-04-30 s NEK EN 60051-4:1989 en Direct acting indicating analogue electrical measuring instruments 

and their accessories - Part 4: Special requirements for frequency 

meters

NEK/NK85 NEK EN IEC 60051-4:2021 17.220.20

2024-04-30 2024-04-30 s NEK EN 60051-3:1989 en Direkte virkende indikerende analoge elektriske 

måleinstrumenter med tilbehør - Del 3: Spesielle krav til 

wattmetere og varmetere

Direct acting indicating analogue electrical measuring instruments 

and their accessories - Part 3: Special requirements for wattmeters 

and varmeters

NEK/NK85 NEK EN IEC 60051-3:2021 17.220.20

Tilbaketrekkingsliste 2024-04-30 


